November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Lancaster Catholic
Hamburg

BOXSCORE

Football

9/29 at 7:00 pm
at Hamburg
League

Lancaster Catholic 12 21 14 14
Hamburg 3 0 7 13

SCORING SUMMARY

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 14-yard run
PAT Blocked kick, 9:20, 1st

Hamburg: Eli Blatt 30-yard field goal , 4:43 , 1st

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 57-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 1:05, 1st

Lancaster Catholic: Charlie Warren 30-yard pass from David Stefanow
PAT Kick (Will O'Malley) , 7.53, 2nd

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 13-yard run
PAT Kick (Will O'Malley) , 4:58 , 2nd

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 3-yard run
PAT Kick (Will O'Malley) , 0:00, 2nd

Hamburg: Tyler Chase 5-yard pass from Tyler Shuey
PAT Kick (Eli Blatt) , 7:05, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: R.J. Gonzalez 85-yard kickoff return
PAT Kick (Seth Wickenheiser) , 6:50, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 68-yard run
PAT Kick (Seth Wickenheiser) , 2:45, 3rd

oT

ol
23

Total
61
23



Hamburg: Misael Oviedo 17-yard run

PAT Kick (Eli Blatt) , 1119 , 4th

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 60-yard run
PAT Kick (Seth Wickenheiser) ,10:16, 4th

Hamburg: Alex Bentz 55-yard pass from Tyler Shuey

PAT Missed kick, 8:40, 4th

Lancaster Catholic: Juliam Montalvo 32-yard run
PAT Kick (Seth Wickenheiser) , 3:19, 4th

TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC

Name

David Stefanow

Lancaster Catholic
19
610
42/513
12.21
9/15
60
97
7/53
2/70
35

90

288

378

11

Comp Att

RUSHING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC

Name

Noah Zachery
Elijah Cunningham
Brandon Way

David Stefanow

Att

21

Pct
60

Yds
30
332
83
27

Hamburg

18
378
29/90
3]
17/26
65.38
288
7/50
5/145
29

513

97

610

1/

Yds TD

Yds/Att
75
15.81
27.67
5.4

INT

TD



Juliam Montalvo

Chris Baumler

RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC
Name

R.J. Gonzalez

Josh Acker

Brandon Way

Charlie Warren

Zach Dresch

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - HAMBURG

Name Comp

Tyler Shuey 17

RUSHING - HAMBURG
Name

Tyler Shuey

Misael Oviedo

Tyler Chase

Blaise Ernst

RECEIVING - HAMBURG
Name

Cohen Correll

Mason Semmel

Alex Bentz

Tyler Chase

Rec

Att

16

Rec

NN N O

Att
26

32

Yds

33

40

Pct
65.38

Yds

Yds
72
128
68
22

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

32

Yds/Catch
7
16.5

10

Yds
288

Yds/Att
-2.83
8.33

-1
363

Yds/Catch
14.4
18.29
34
1

TD

TD

o O O

pu—

INT

TD

TD



