

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Lancaster Catholic	6
Hamburg	23

BOXSCORE

Football 9/29 at 7:00 pm at Hamburg League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Lancaster Catholic	12	21	14	14	0	61
Hamburg	3	0	7	13	0	23

SCORING SUMMARY

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 14-yard run

PAT Blocked kick, 9:20, 1st

Hamburg: Eli Blatt 30-yard field goal, 4:43, 1st

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 57-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 1:05, 1st

Lancaster Catholic: Charlie Warren 30-yard pass from David Stefanow

PAT Kick (Will O'Malley), 7:53, 2nd

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 13-yard run

PAT Kick (Will O'Malley), 4:58, 2nd

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 3-yard run

PAT Kick (Will O'Malley), 0:00, 2nd

Hamburg: Tyler Chase 5-yard pass from Tyler Shuey

PAT Kick (Eli Blatt), 7:05, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: R.J. Gonzalez 85-yard kickoff return

PAT Kick (Seth Wickenheiser), 6:50, 3rd

Lancaster Catholic: Brandon Way 68-yard run

PAT Kick (Seth Wickenheiser), 2:45, 3rd

Hamburg: Misael Oviedo 17-yard run

PAT Kick (Eli Blatt), 11:19, 4th

Lancaster Catholic: Elijah Cunningham 60-yard run

PAT Kick (Seth Wickenheiser), 10:16, 4th

Hamburg: Alex Bentz 55-yard pass from Tyler Shuey

PAT Missed kick, 8:40, 4th

Lancaster Catholic: Juliam Montalvo 32-yard run

PAT Kick (Seth Wickenheiser), 3:19, 4th

TEAM STATS

Brandon Way

David Stefanow

	Lancaster Cath	olic		ŀ	Hamburg	l			
First downs	19	19				18			
Total yards	610	610				378			
Rushes/Yards	42/513	42/513			29/90				
Rushing avg	12.21			3.1					
Comp/Atts	9/15	9/15 17/26							
Comp pct	60				65.38				
Pass yards	97								
Penalties/Yds	7/53								
Punts/Yds	2/70				5/145				
Punting average	35				29				
Rushing yds allowed	90								
Passing yds allowed	288			97					
Total yds allowed	378			610					
Fumbles/Lost	1/1			1/1					
PLAYER STATS PASSING - LANCASTER CATHOLIC	C								
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT			
David Stefanow	9	15	60	97	1	0			
RUSHING - LANCASTER CATHOLI	С								
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att		TD			
Noah Zachery		4	30	7.5	5	0			
Elijah Cunningham		21	332	15.8	31	5			

3

5

83

27

27.67

5.4

1

0

Juliam Montalvo			1	32	3	2	1
Chris Baumler			2	6	3	3	0
RECEIVING - LANCASTER CATHO	DLIC						
Name		Rec	Yds		Yds/Catc	h	TD
R.J. Gonzalez		٦	7		7		Ο
Josh Acker		2	33		16.5		0
Brandon Way		1	1		1		0
Charlie Warren		4	40		10		1
Zach Dresch		1	7		7		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - HAMBURG							
Name	Comp	Att		Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Tyler Shuey	17	26	(55.38	288	2	2
RUSHING - HAMBURG							
Name		Att	Yds	5	Yds/At	t	TD
Tyler Shuey		6	-17		-2.83		Ο
Misael Oviedo		6	50		8.33		1
Tyler Chase		1	-1		-1		Ο
Blaise Ernst		16	58		3.63		Ο
RECEIVING - HAMBURG							
Name		Rec	Yds		Yds/Catc	h	TD
Cohen Correll		5	72		14.4		0
Mason Semmel		7	128		18.29		0
Alex Bentz		2	68		34		1
Tyler Chase		2	22		11		1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport **∨**